46 House Regulators 383 7,404

47 House Regulatory Installations 384 11,149

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipmet 385 6,163

49 Other Property 386 1,310

50 Other Equipment 387 3,669

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1,541.634

52

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389 1,493

53 Structures & improvements 390 30,998

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 61,445

55 Transportation Equipment 392 874

56 Stores Equipment 393 -
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 9,959

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 -
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,371

60 Communication Equipment 397 507

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 855

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 107,502

64 Total Plant $ 1,649,567

of 9

UGI Etfibn A (Fully ProiactM Fulura)

^
9

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule
Beta re the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness:

Future Period <12 Months Ended September 30,2017 Page 3
($ in Thousands)

Pro Forma Plant Adjustment Summary

[1] [2] 1 31 [4J

Line
# Description

Factor
Or

Reference

Test Year
9/30/17
Budoet Adjustments

Pro Forma
Test Year
1 2 ] ♦ [ 3)

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT Sch C-2. Pg 4 $ 167 $ (118) $ 49

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING Sch C-2, Pg 4 - -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLANT Sch C-2, Pg 4 471 (89) 382

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 - -

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 1,568,997 (27,363) 1,541,634

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-2, Page S 200,693 (93,191) 107,502

7 OTHER PLANT • -

8 SUB-TOTAL PLANT-IN-SERVICE Sum (L 1 to L 7) 1,770,328 (120,761) 1,649,567

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED G/La/c# 106 - -

10 PLANT-IN-SERVICE L B + L 9 1,770,328 (120,761) 1,649,567

11 CONSTRUCTION WORK-IN-PROGRESS G/L a/c f 107 -

12 GAS STORED - NON CURRENT a/c 117.2 - •

13 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT Sum (L 10 loL 12} s 1,770,328 S (120,7611 S 1.649.567

G-2
A. P. Kelly

of 9

UQI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Line
#

Pro Forma Year End Plant Balances

[1] [21 [3]

Year Ended September 30,
Account

Description_______________ Number 2016_____ 2017

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 4 ot 9

[4] [5]

Pro Forma
Adjustment Balance

[…]

45 Meter Installations 382 23,155

46 House Regulators 383 1,667

47 House Regulatory Installations 384 4,221

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 385 3,586

49 Other Property 386 740

50 Other Equipment 387 2,295

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 420.723

52

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389

53 Structures & Improvements 390 15,101

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 7,676

55 Transportation Equipment 392 152

56 Stores Equipment 393 -
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 3,331

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 -
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,315

60 Communication Equipment 397 416

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 340

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 28,331

64 Total Plant $ 448.737

UGI ErtM A (Fully P>Of«clad Fulute)

Summary of Accumulated Depreciation

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule C-3
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period *12 Months Ended September 30,2017 Page 3 of 11
($ in Thousands)

[1] [2] 1 3) [4]

Factor Test Year Ended Seotember 30. 2017
Line

# Deschotion
Or

Reference Amount
Pro Forma
Adjustment Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT Sch C-3. Pg 4 $ - $ $ •

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING Sch C-3, Pg 4 - - -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLAN' Sch C-3. Pg 4 (1,137) 820 (317)

4 TRANSMISSION PUNT Sch C-3, Pg 5 - • -

5 DISTRIBUTION PUNT Sch C-3. Pg 5 464,479 (43,756) 420,723

6 GENERAL PUNT Sch C-3, Pg 5 35,956 (7,625) 28,331

7 OTHER PUNT - - -

8 Sub-Total Accumulated Depreciation Sum L 1 to L 7 499,298 (50.561) 448,737

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED - • -

10 ACCUMUUTED DEPRECIATION L8-L9 499,298 (50,561) 448,737

11 ACCUMUUTED AMORTIZATION - -

12 TOTAL ACC DEPR & AMORTIZATION L10 + L11 $ 499.298 $ (50.561) $ 448.737

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Line
#

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

Accumulated Depreciation by FERC Account

Ml [2] [3]

Year Ended September 30,
Account

Description_________________Number 2016 2017

Schedule C-3
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 4 of 11

[4] [5]

Pro Forma
Adjustment Balance

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 Organization 301 $ $ - $ $ .

2 Franchise & Consent 302 - - - -

3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303 - - - -

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE - - • -

NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING

[…]

10 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 4,634 977 5,611

11 Customer Information & Services 2,309 - 2,309

12 Sales 3,850 - 3,850

13 Administrative & General 51,895 - 51,895

14 Depreciation & Amortization 43,190 - 43,190

15 Taxes other than income taxes 5,748 - 5,748

16 Total operating expenses 278,933 977 279.910

17 Net operating income Before Income Tax 55,737 57,587 113,324

Income Taxes

18 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 13,962 13,962

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase 23,895 23,895

20 Net Income (loss) $ 41,775 $ 33,692 $ 75,467

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UG! Utilities, inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 1

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense
Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[1] [2] [31 14] [5] (6)
Test Year At Present Rates

Line

# Descriotion

Factor
Or

Reference

Budget
For Year End

09/30/17

Adjustments
Sch D-3
Increase

(Decrease)

Pro Forma
Adjusted For

Test Year

9/30/17

Proposed

Increase

Pro Forma
Test Year

With Proposed

Increase

OPERATING REVENUES - [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] I 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 $ 214,366 $ (24,352) $ 190,014 $ $ 190,014

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 112,023 (18,794) 93,229 93,229

3 Comm & Ind (DS) 489 20,273 (6,848) 13,425 - 13,425

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 30,787 (2,165) 28,622 - 28,622

5 Interruptible 489 21,271 (16.371) 4,900 4,900

6 Forfeited Discounts 3,112 (116) 2,996 - 2,996

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 3,823 (3,306) 517 - 517

8 Rent from Gas Properties - 165 165 165

9 Other Revenues 802 - 802 602

10 Rate Increase - • 58,564 58,564

11 Total operating revenues 406,457 (71,787) 334,670 58.564 393,234

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Gas Production 68 1 69 69

13 Gas Supply Production 147,767 (33,642) 114,125 114,125

14 Distribution 36,475 1,175 37,650 37,650

15 Customer Accounts 10,073 5,391 15,464 - 15,464

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 4,706 (72) 4,634 977 5,611

17 Customer Information & Services 1,954 355 2,309 2,309

18 Sales 923 2,927 3,850 3,850

19 Administrative & General 51,209 686 51,895 - 51,895

20 Depreciation & Amortization 41,516 1,674 43,190 43,190

21 Taxes other than income taxes 5,886 (138) 5,748 • 5,748

22 Total operating expenses 300.577 (21,644) 278,933 977 279,910

23 Net Operating Income * BIT $ 105,880 $ (50,143) $ 55,737 $ 57,587 $ 113.324

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future}

p>pUd « m>»3 ion

ur’29 S (eor'cr) $ - S (001) S $ 22 S (929) $ (9161) 8 lOOOE) S 1628) 9 ice’»e S (28212) 8 S 096'SOl <

661'2Z2 s iBices) t • 8 001 S 5 TEH S 929 i 9l6'l S OOO'C $ 628 1 (188'H:) * $ t 22S’ooe s

gee's 998'S
eis'iv 9iS'l»
£08 rs Kse (0*0'li 829 ZSO'I 000'S 611 (S9l) 602'IS
626 9 9 826
6oe'z sse s*c 11 VSfi'l
rest (22) (22) 902>

026’0l 9S9 S62 19 820 01
00028 SZS 999 cei (»2S) S2»'9C
SZl>ll (299 88) Ues'rt) 699 292'291

69 l l 99

029'P88 1282 12) ^ : : : : (28212) 2S»90»

209 209

S91 S9I 991

2IS (908 8) (9088) 8298

966 2 (911) (911) Zll‘8

[…]

Reference_________ PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS________________________

Or Budgeted D-5A Gas Cost Pro Forma

Line Account Gas Gas Co Use Pro Forma Gas Costs At

# Description Number Costs Costs Adjustments Pres Rates

1 Budgeted Gas Costs $ 147,767 $ $ 147,767

2 Residential (R/RT) (17,114) (17,114) (17,114)

3 Comm & Ind (N/NT) (11,275) (11,275) (11,275)

4 Comm & ind (DS) (4.204) (4,204) (4,204)

5 Lg Transport/Other (113) (113) (113)

6 Interruptible (1,625) (1,625) (1,625)

7 Transportation - -

8 Company Use of Fuel 689 689 689

9 Total Gas Costs S 147,767 $ (34,331) $ 689 $ (33,642) $ 114,125

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projsctod Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-7
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017 Page 1 of 2
($ in Thousands)

Adjustment • Salaries & Wages

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]

Budgeted Payroll Total
_ine Account Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma
# Description Number 09/30/17 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Natural Gas Production Expenses $ 67 $ $ 67 $ 1 $ 68
2 Total Underground Storage Expenses - - - - -
3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses - - - - -
4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 11,058 - 11,058 117 11,175
5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 5,787 735 6,522 61 6,583
6 Total Cust. Service & Inform. Operations Exp 1,020 - 1,020 11 1,031

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 540 - 540 6 546
8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 10,368 (39) 10,329 117 10,446

9 Total Operations Sum L 1 to L 8 28,840 696 29,536 312 29,848

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Underground Maintenance Expenses _ _

11 Storage Maintenance Expenses - - - - -
12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses - - - - -
13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 6,218 866 7,084 66 7,150

14 Maintenance of General Plant 190 - 190 2 192
15 Total Maintenance Sum L 10 to L 14 6,408 866 7,274 68 7,342

16 Total Payroll to Expense L9 + L15 $ 35,248 $ 1,562 $ 36,810 $ 379 $ 37,189

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Line

#

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

Schedule
Witness:

Page

D-7
A. P. Ketly

2 of 2

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages
[1] [2]

Reference
Or

[3] [4] [5] [6]

Pro Forma
Union Increase Union Increase Non- Total

Description Function At 4-1 At 6-1 Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-17 $ 10,390 $ 2,931 $ 5,860 $ 16,577 $ 35,758

Annualize for Wane Increase to 9-30-17
2 Percent Increase 2.75% 3.00% 3.23% 2.94%

3 Union Increase At 4-1 Annualization Factor 4/1/17 50%
4 Union Increase At 6-1 Annualization Factor 6/1/17 67%
5 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/17 50%

6 Exempt Annualization Factor 12/1/16 17%
7 Increase for wage rate changes 143 59 95 81 $ 378

8 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-17 Rates $ 10,533 $ 2,990 $ 5,955 $ 16,658

9 Additional headcount hired in FY2017 $ 1,052

10 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY $ 10,533 $ 2,990 $ 5,955 $ 17,710

11 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W $ 378

12 Annualization Factor 1.057%

(JG) EKhftrit A (Fully Projected Future)

Adjustment • Environmental

[1]

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period * 12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-8

Witness: A. P

Page 1 of 1

Line
# _____________ Description_____________ Amount

[…]

55 Transportation Equipment 392

56 Stores Equipment 393
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394
56 Laboratory Equipment 395

59 Power Operated Equipment 396
60 Communication Equipment 397

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398

62 Other Tangible Property 399

63 TOTAL GENERAL

64 TOTAL DEPRECIATION

65 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS

66 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION

- -

28 28
11,380 908 12,288

939 93 1,032
60 17 77

15,045 (68) 14,977

2,057 (59) 1,998
1,449 33 1,482

114 99 213

216 24 242
(39) 150 111
25 (2) 23
37 45 82

31.313 1.240 32.553

709 299 1.008

6,131 (1,584) 4,547
(495) 579 84

430 72 502

18 (7) 11
56 (16) 40
74 12 86

6.923 (645) 6.278

$ 37.712 $ 1.119 S S 38.831

$ (9) S (637)

$ 3.813 $ 4.996

UGI Exhibit A (FUly Projected Future)

Schedule

Witness:

Page

D-31

A. P. Kelly

of 1

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2017

($ in Thousands)

1

[1] 12] [3] [4] [5]

Line

# Description

Account

Number

Factor

or

Reference

Budget

Amounts

9/30/17

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Tax Expense

9/30/17

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 $ 513 $ $ 513

2 Capital Stock 408.1 316 (316) -

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 177 - 177

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 2,679 148 2,827

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 55 3 58

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 485 27 512

7 PUC Assessment 406.1 1,663 - 1,663

8 Total $ 5,888 $ (138) $ 5,750

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Adjustment • Payroll Taxes

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness:
Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017 Page

($ in Thousands)

[11 [2] [3]

Line
# Description

Account
Number

Test Year
9/30/17

Present Rates
Pro Forma

Adjustments

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $ 35,248 $ 1,941

2 FICA Expense 2,679

3 FICA Expense - Percent L2/L1 7.60% 7.60%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W (4 ] L 1 * L 3

5 FUTA Expense 55

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L5/L1 0.15% 0.15%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W 14 J L 1 * L 6

[…]

10 Total Long-Term Debt 675,000 100.00% 5.16%

11 Total Long-Term Debt $ 675,000 91.95% 5.16% 4.74%

12 Total Short-Term Debt 59,100 8.05% 2.58% 0.21%

13 TOTAL $ 734.100 100.00%

14 Weighted Cost of Debt 4.95%

uqi Emeu A (Future)

UGI Utilities, inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2016

($ in Thousands)

Schedule
Witness:

Page •

B-7

P. R.

1 of 1

Moul

Rate of Return

m [2] [3] 1[4]

Line

No Descrlotlon
Capitalization

Ratio

Embedded

Cost

Statement

Reference Beturn-%

1 Long-Term Debt 39.61% 5.16% B-6 2.04%

2 Short-Term Debt 3.47% 2.58% B-6 0.09%

3 Common Equity 56.92% 11.00% 6.26%

4 Total 100.00% 8.39%

UQI ErtlSH A (Fuluiel

Measure of Value

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule C*1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2016 Page 1 of 1

($ in Thousands)

line

• Description

m

Reference

(3J Ml (5J |6j

Pro Forma Test Year Ended September 30.2016 At

Function Schedule # of Pages Present Rates Adjustments Proposed Rates

1 Utility Plant C-2 9 $ 1.492.227 $ 1,492.227

2 Accumulated Depreciation C-3 11 (434,541) (434,541)

3 Net Plant in service 1,057,686 - 1,057,686

4 Working Capital C-4 9 17,624 17,624

5 Gas Inventory C-5 1 21,730 21,730

6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes C-6 1 (274,594) (274,594)

7 Customer Deposits C-7 1 (14,517) (14,517)

8 Materials & Supplies C-8 1 4,212 4,212

9 TOTAL MEASURE OF VALUE $ 812.141 $ $ 812.141

UGl EtfiM A (Futu'il

Pro Forma Gas Plant in Service

UGi Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness:

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2016 Page 1

($ in Thousands)

Line

No Description

11]

Account

No

[2]

Pro Forma

FTY 9-30-16

1

INTANGIBLE PLANT

Organization 301 $ 21

2 Franchise & Consent 302 28

3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303 -
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE 49

5

NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING

Producing Lands 325 _

6 Producing Leaseholds 325 -
7 Rights of Way 325 -

[…]

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipmer 385 5,719

49 Other Property 386 1,310

50 Other Equipment 387 3,535

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1.430.182

52

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389 1,493

53 Structures & Improvements 390 29,186

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 18,743

55 Transportation Equipment 392 495

56 Stores Equipment 393 -
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 9,037

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 -
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,371

60 Communication Equipment 397 563

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 724

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 61.614

64 Total Plant $ 1.492,227

of 9

UGI Erttoit A (Futv'V)

6 4

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2016
{$ in Thousands)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 3 of 9

Pro Forma Plant Adjustment Summary

Ml 12] I 3 ] [4]

Line
# Description

Factor
Or

Reference

Test Year
9/30/16

Budaet Adjustments

Test Year
As Adjusted

Budaet

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT Sch C-2, Pq 4 $ 167 $ (118) $ 49

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING SchC-2, Pq 4 -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLANT Sch C-2, Pq 4 (53) 435 382

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sen C-2, Page S - -

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-2. Page 5 1,453,228 (23,046) 1,430,182

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 91,748 (30,134) 61,614

7 OTHER PLANT -

8 SUB-TOTAL PLANT-IN-SERVICE Sum (L t to L 7) 1,545,090 (52.863) 1,492,227

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED G/L a/c # 106 - - -

10 PLANT-IN-SERVICE L8-L9 1,545,090 (52,863) 1,492,227

11 CONSTRUCTION WORK-IN-PROGRESS G/L a/c# 107 -

12 GAS STORED - NON CURRENT a/ct 17.2 - -

13 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT Sum (L 10 to LI 2) $ 1.545.090 $ (52.863) S 1.492.227

UGl Exhibit A (Future)

Pro Forma Year End Plant Balances

[1] [2) [3] [4] [5]

Test Year Ended September 30, 2Q16

Line Account Pro Forma
« __________________ Description__________________ Number 9/30/2015 Amount Adjustment Balance

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Oas Division Schedule C-2
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period >12 Months Ended September 30, 2016 Page 4 of 9
( $ in Thousands)

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 Organization 301 $ 19 $ 139 $ (118) $ 21

2 Franchise & Consent 302 28 28 • 28

3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303 - - -

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE 47 167 (118) 49

[…]

45 Meter Installations 382 22,270

46 House Regulators 383 1,471

47 House Regulatory Installations 384 4,125

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 385 3,626

49 Other Property 386 716

49 Other Equipment 387 2,422

50 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 406,121

51

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389

52 Structures & improvements 390 14,356

53 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 9,605

54 Transportation Equipment 392 90

55 Stores Equipment 393 -
56 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 2,999

57 Laboratory Equipment 395 -
58 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,302

59 Communication Equipment 397 420

60 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 261

61 Other Tangible Property 399 -

62 TOTAL GENERAL 29,033

63 Total Plant $ 434.541

UGI ErtitHt A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Betore the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30, 2016
($ In Thousands)

Schedule C-3
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 3 of 11

Summary of Accumulated Depreciation

[1] [2] (3] [4]

Factor Test Year Ended September 30, 2016
Line

# Deschotion
Or

Reference Amount
Pro Forma
Adjustment Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT Sch C-3, Pfl 4 $ $ $

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING Sch C-3. PQ 4 - - -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLAN' Sch C-3. Pe 4 (568) (45) (613)

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sch C-3. Pg 5 (59) 59 •

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-3. Pg 6 434,778 (28,657) 406,121

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-3, Pg 5 35,402 (6,369) 29,033

7 OTHER PLANT - - -

8 Sub-Total Accumulated Depreciation Sum L 1 to L 7 469,553 (35,012) 434,541

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED - -

10 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION LB-L9 469,553 (35,012) 434,541

11 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION

12 TOTAL ACC DEPR & AMORTIZATION LiO + lii $^^ 469JK3 $ (35,012) $^^434^41

UGI Exhibit A (Future)

Accumulated Depreciation by FERC Account

II] 12] [3] [4] [5]

Year Ended Test Year Ended September 30, 2016
Line Account September 30, Pro Forma
# _________________Description Number 2015 Amount Adjustment Balance

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule C-3
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2016 Page 4 of 11
($ In Thousands)

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 Organization 301 - $ -
2 Franchise & Consent 302 -

[…]

9 Customer Accounts 14,004 - 14,004

10 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 4,608 513 5,121

11 Customer information & Services 1,908 - 1,908

12 Sales 902 - 902

13 Administrative & General 45,812 - 45,812

14 Depreciation & Amortization 36,875 - 36,875

15 Taxes other than income taxes 5,794 - 5,794

16 Total operating expenses 259.545 513 260,058

17 Net operating income Before Income Tax 71,969 30,233 102,202

Income Taxes

18 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 21,518 21,518

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue increase 12,544 12,544

20 Net Income (loss) $ 50.450 $ 17,689 $ 68,139

UGI Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-2
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period >12 Months Ended September 30,2016 Page 1 of 1

($ in Thousands)

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense
Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

Ml [21 [3] [4] [5] [6]

Test Year At Present Rates
Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Descriotion Reference 09/30/16 (Decrease) 9/30/16 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES [ 2 J + [ 3 ] [4]f[5]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 $ 208,867 $ (20,202) $ 188,665 $ $ 188,665

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 109,423 (17,046) 92,377 92,377

3 Comm & Ind (DS) 489 18,987 (6,217) 12,770 - 12,770

4 Lg Transport/Other 469 30,045 (1,839) 28,206 - 28,206

5 Interruptible 489 21,303 (16,403) 4,900 4,900

6 Forfeited Discounts 3,112 - 3,112 - 3,112

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 3,823 (3,306) 517 - 517

6 Rent from Gas Properties - 165 165 165

9 Other Revenues 802 - 802 802

10 Rate Increase - - 30.746 30,746

11 Total operating revenues Sum L 1 to L 16 396.362 (64,848) 331.514 30,746 362,260

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Gas Production 66 1 67 67

13 Gas Supply Production 144,817 (30,329) 114,488 114,488

14 Distribution 35,414 (327) 35,087 35,087

15 Customer Accounts 9,778 4,226 14,004 • 14,004

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 4,569 39 4,608 513 5,121

17 Customer Information & Services 1,898 10 1,908 1,908

18 Sales 896 6 902 902

19 Administrative & General 49,720 (3,908) 45,812 • 45,812

20 Depreciation & Amortization 34,697 2,178 36,875 36,875

21 Taxes other than income taxes 5,717 77 5,794 - 5,794

22 Total operating expenses Sum L 18 to L 32 287,572 (28,027) 259,545 513 260,058

23 Net Operating Income • BIT L17-L33 108,790 (36,821) 71,969 30,233 102,202

UGi Exhibit A (Future)

Lin*
I Description

OPERATING REVENUES
Customer ft Otslrfbutlon Revenue

1 Residential (R/RT) 480
2 Comm ft Ind (N/NT) 481
3 Comm ft Ind (DS) 469
4 l.g Transport/Olher 489
5 Interruptible

Revenue lor Coot ol Gee
489

6 ReSdenliei (R/RT) 460
7 Comm ft Ind (N/NT) 461

8 Comm ft Ind (DS) 469
9 Lg Transport/Olher 489
10 Interriplibe 469
11 Forfeited Discounts 497
12 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 466
13 Rent from Gas Properties 493
14 Other Revenues 495

15 Rste Increase
16 Total operahng revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
17 Gss Production

16 Gas Supply Production
19 0'StrbuliOn

[…]

Adjustment - Gas Costs

[l] [2] [31 [41 [5] [6]

Reference PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Line
# Description

Or
Account
Number

Budgeted
Gas

Costs

D-5
Gas

Costs Co Use

Gas Cost
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Gas Costs At
Pres Rates

1 Budgeted Gas Costs $ 144,817 $ $ 144,817

2 Residential (R/RT) (14,972) (14,972) (14,972)

3 Comm & Ind (N/NT) (10,530) (10,530) (10,530)

4 Comm & ind {DS) (3.757) (3,757) (3,757)

5 Lg Transport/Other (114) (114) (114)

6 Interruptible (1,625) (1,625) (1,625)

7 Company Use of Fuel 669 669 669

8 Total Gas Costs $ 144,817 $ (30,998) S 669 $ (30,329) $ 114,488

UGI Exhibit A (Future)

Line
#

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2016
($ in Thousands)

Adjustment • Salaries & Wages

[1] [2]

Budgeted
Account Year

Descriotion Number 09/30/16

[3]

Adjustment

[4]

Payroll
As

Distributed

Schedule
Witness:

Page

[5]

Annualization
Adjustment

D-7
A. P. Kelly

1 of 2

[6]

Total
Pro Forma

Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Natural Gas Production Expenses $ 65 $ . 65 $ 1 $ 66
2 Total Underground Storage Expenses - - - - -
3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses - - - - -
4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 10,736 827 11,563 113 11,676
5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 5,618 - 5,618 60 5,678
6 Total Gust, Service & Inform. Operations Exp 989 - 989 10 999

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 525 - 525 6 531
8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 10,154 (346) 9,808 110 9,918

9 Total Operations Sum L 1 to L 8 28,087 481 28,568 300 28,868

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Underground Maintenance Expenses . . . . .

11 Storage Maintenance Expenses - - - - -

12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses • - - - -

13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 6,035 - 6,035 64 6,099

14 Maintenance of General Plant - - - - -

15 Total Maintenance Sum L 10 to L 14 6,035 • 6,035 64 6,099

16 Total Payroll to Expense L9 + L 15 $ 34,122 481 34,603 $ 364 $ 34,967

UGI Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2016
($ in Thousands)

Line

Adjustment • Salaries & Wages

Ml
Reference

Or

2]

Union Increase
# Description Function At 4-1

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-16

Annualize for Wane Increase to 9-30-16

$ 10,088

2 Percent Increase 2.75%

3 Union Increase At 4-1 Annualization Factor 4/1/16 50%
4 Union Increase At 6*1 Annualization Factor 6/1/16
5 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/16

6 Exempt Annualization Factor 12/1/15
7 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 * Ls 3 to 6 139

[…]

49 Other Property 366 25 (2) 23
50 Other Equipment 387 30 40 70

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 0 28.173 1.829 30.002

GENERAL PLANT
52 Land & Land Rights 389
53 Structures & improvements 390
54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391
55 Transportation Equipment 392
56 Stores Equipment 393
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394
58 Laboratory Equipment 395
59 Power Operated Equipment 396
60 Communication Equipment 397
61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398
62 Other Tangible Properly 399

63 TOTAL GENERAL 0

64 TOTAL DEPRECIATION
0

65 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS

66 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION

UGI Exhfelt A(Fvtura)

519 351 870
2,269 (665) 1,604

8 37 45

(18) 470 452

18 (5) 13
59 (3) 56
64 9 73

2.919 194 3.113

S 30.741 S 2.374 $ S 33.115

S GZi s (566)

$ 4 023 s 4.326

UGI Utilities, inc. • Gas Division

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2016

($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-31

Witness; A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 1

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[11 12] O] [4] 15]

Line

# Description

Factor

or

Reference

Account

Number

Budget

Amounts

9/30/16

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Tax Expense

9/30/16

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 $ 498 $ $ 498

2 Capital Stock 408 104 307 - 307

3 PA & Local Use taxes 172 172

4 Social Security D-32 408.3 2,601 64 2,665

5 FUTA D-32 408.2 53 1 54

6 SUTA D-32 408.4 471 12 483

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 1,615 • 1,615

8 Total $ 5,717 $ 77 $ 5,794

UGI Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. * Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2016
($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-32
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 ot 1

Adjustment • Payroll Taxes

Line
# Descriotion

[1]

Account
Number

[2]

Test Year
9/30/17

Present Rates

[3]

Pro Forma
Adjustments

[4]

Increase
in Payroll

Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $ 34,122 $ 845

2 FICA Expense 2,601

3 FICA Expense - Percent L2/L1 7.62% 7.62%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 ' L 3 $ 64

5 FUTA Expense 53

[…]

44 Meters 381 54,219
45 Meter Installations 382 59,764
46 House Regulators 383 4,514
47 House Regulatory Installations 384 9,807
48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipmer 385 6,372
49 Other Property 386 1,310
50 Other Equipment 387 3,392

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1,314,600

52
GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389 1,493
53 Structures & Improvements 390 27,275
54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 21,190
55 Transportation Equipment 392 95
56 Stores Equipment 393 •
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 8,044
58 Laboratory Equipment 395 •
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,371
60 Communication Equipment 397 563
61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 640

62 TOTAL GENERAL 60,671

63 Total Plant $ 1,375,700

Kelly

UGI Exhibit A (Hsnxic)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 3 of 9

Pro Forma Plant Adjustment Summary

[1] [2] [3] [4]

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year -12 Months Ended September 30,2015
($ In Thousands)

Factor Pro Forma

Line

# Descriotion
Or

Reference
Test Year
9/30/15 Adiustments

As Adjusted
09/30/15

t 2 ] + [ 3 ]

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT Sch c-2. Pg 4 $ 47 $ - $ 47

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING Sch C-2, Pg 4 - • -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING Sch C-2. Pg 4 382 - 382

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 - - -

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 1,314,600 - 1,314,600

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 60,671 • 60,671

7 OTHER PLANT - - -

8 SUB-TOTAL PLANT-IN-SERVICE Sum (L 1 to L 7) 1,375,700 - 1,375,700

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED G/L a/c # 106 - - -

10 PLANT-IN-SERVICE L8f L9 1,375,700 - 1,375,700

11 CONSTRUCTION WORK-IN-PROGRESS G/L a/c# 107 - -

12 OTHER - • -

13 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT Sum (L 10 to L12) $ 1.375,700 S - $ 1.375.700

UGI ExMbit A (Historic)

Pro Forma Year End Plant Balances

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year -12 Months Ended September 30,2015

($ in Thousands)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 4 of 9

Ml

Line Account
# Description Number

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 Organization 301

2 Franchise & Consent 302

3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE

NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING

5 Producing Lands 325.1

[…]

Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates

Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase

Net Operating income

Factor

Or

Reference

Pro Forma Historic Year Ended September 30, 2015

At Rate At

Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

$ 205,337 $ - $ 205,337

135,272 - 135,272

7,151 - 7,151

• 15,903 15,903
347,760 15,903 363,663

71 - 71

135,023 - 135,023

(158) - (158)

35,720 - 35,720

10,819 - 10,819

5,685 265 5,950

1,748 - 1,748
985 - 985

46,067 - 46,067

32,850 - 32,850

5,765 - 5,765

274,575 265 274,840

73,185 15,638 88,823

21,644 21,644

6,488 6,488

$ 51,541 $ 9,149 $ 60.690

UGt Exhibit A (Historic)

UQI Utilities, Inc. • Qas Division Schedule D-2
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Historic Year • 12 Months Ended September 30,2015 Page 1 of 1
($ In Thousands)

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense
Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

Line

# Deschotion

[1]

Factor
Or

Reference

12] [3] [4]
Pro Forma Historic Year Ended September 30. 2015

Adjustments
Sch D-3
Increase As Adjusted

Recorded (Decrease) And Allocated

15]

Proposed

Increase

[6]

Pro Forma
Test Year

With Proposed

Increase
OPERATING REVENUES I 2 ] + l 3 ] 1 41 + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 $ 246,868 $ (49,629) $ 197,239 $ 197,239
2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 129,424 (34,519) 94,905 94,905
3 Comm & Ind (DS) 489 19,978 (6,519) 13,459 13,459
4 Lg Transport/Other 489 31,678 (3,860) 27,818 27,818

5 Interruptible 489 20,379 (13,191) 7,188 7,188
6 Forfeited Discounts 487 2,881 - 2,881 2,881
7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488 3,517 - 3,517 3,517
8 Off System Revenues 496 43,322 (43,322) - •
9 Rent from Gas Properties 493 154 154 154
10 Other Revenues 495 599 599 599
11 Rate Increase 15,903 15,903
12 Total operating revenues 498,600 (151,040) 347,760 15,903 363.663

OPERATING EXPENSES

13 Gas Production 70 1 71 71
14 Gas Supply Production 241,928 (106,905) 135,023 135,023
15 Transmission • (158) (158) (158)
16 Distribution 35,818 (98) 35,720 35,720

17 Customer Accounts 10,753 66 10,819 10,819
18 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 7,203 (1,518) 5,685 265 5,950
19 Customer Information & Services 1,738 10 1,748 1,748
20 Sales 979 6 985 985

21 Administrative & General 46,878 (811) 46,067 46,067
22 Depreciation & Amortization 31.844 1,006 32,850 32,850
23 Taxes other than income taxes 5,448 317 5,765 5,765

24 Total operating expenses 382,659 (108,084) 274,575 265 274,840

25 Net Operating Income - OBIT 116,141 (42,956) 73,185 15,638 88,823

UGI Exhibit A (Historic)

K
O

I U
in

R
It

t,
ki

e.
 -

O
h

 D
lv

ti
io

n
S

ch
ed

it
a

D
-3

M
o

rs
 lh

«
P

sH
n

sv
Is

w
ii

P
u

W
le

 U
ID

IIy
 C

o
n

w
n

ls
tl

o
n

W
i
t
n
e
s
s

A
. P

. K
«D

y

H
is

to
ri

c
V

sa
r

- 1
2

M
o

n
th

s
E

n
de

d
 S

ep
ls

m
bs

r
10

, 2
01

5
P
a
g
e

i ol?
(t

 In
 T

h
o

u
sa

n
d

s)

i*Sf I 8 * S S S S 9 n s

UGI unmn, he. • Gm Dh* felon
Betoro ttn Penneyfeenfe PuMe (JUBy Cominteslon

Hfelorlc Year* 12 Montha Ended September 30.201S
(S In Thoueands)

Summary o) Pro Forma Ad|uatmen1a

SctodiM D4
Wilness A. P. Kelly

[…]

Line Account Gas Gas Off System Pro Forma Gas Costs At

# Description Number Costs Costs Sales Company Use Adjustments Pres Rates

Sum 12 ] to I 5 ] 12 ] + 16 ]

1 Actual Gas Costs S 241,928 $ $ 241,928

2 Residential (R/RT) (38,118) (38,118) (38.118)

3 Comm & Ind (N/NT} (21,174) (21,174) (21.174)

4 Comm & Ind (DS) (3,228) (3,226) (3,226)

5 Lg Transport/Other (1,494) (1.494) (1,4M)

6 Oft System Sales (43,322) (43.322) (43,322)

7 Company Use of Fuel 431 431 431

8 Total Gas Costs $ 241,928 $ (64,014) $ (43,322) S 431 $ (106,905) $ 135,023

UGI Exfibit A (Histone)

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year • 12 Months Ended September 30,2015
($ In Thousands)

Schedule D-7

Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 2

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

Line

# Description

Ml

Account

Number

[2]

Recorded

Year

09/30/15

[3]

Redistribute

General

Cateaories

[41 [5]

Payroll

As

Distributed Adjustment

[6]

Total

Pro Forma

Payroll

OPFRATIONS

1 Total Natural Gas Production Expenses $ $ 1 $ 1

2 Total Underground Storage Expenses - - - •
3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses 12 12 - 12

4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 11,810 11.810 132 11,942

5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 5,992 5,992 66 6,058

6 Total Gust. Service & Inform. Operations Exp 950 950 10 960

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 526 526 6 532

8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 9,386 112 9,498 110 9,608

9 Total Operations 28,676 112 28,788 325 29,113

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Underground Maintenance Expenses . . . .

11 Storage Maintenance Expenses - - * -
12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses 25 25 - 25

13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 5,069 552 5,621 56 5,677

14 Maintenance of General Plant 417 417 5 422

15 Total Maintenance 5,511 552 6,063 61 6,124

16 Total Payroll to Expense $ 34,187 664 34,851 $ 386 $ 35,237

UGI Exhibit A (Historic)

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Historic Year -12 Months Ended September 30,2015 Page 2 of 2

($ In Thousands)

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]

Reference
Line Or Pro Forma

Union Increase Union Increase Non- Total

# Description Function At 4-1 At 6-1 Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Annual Payroll at 9-30-15 $ 11,241 $ 3,142 $ 5,992 $ 14,544 $ 34,919

Annualize for Wane Increase to 9-30-15
2 Percent Increase 2.75% 3.00% 3.23% 2.94%
3 Union Increase At 4-1 Annualization Factor 4/1/15 50%

4 Union Increase At 6-1 Annualization Factor 6/1/15 67%

5 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/15 50%
6 Exempt Annualization Factor 12/1/14 17%

7 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 ‘ Ls 3 to 6 155 63 97 71 $ 386

8 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-15 Rates LI +L7 $ 11,396 $ 3,205 $ 6,089 $ 14,615

9 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W L 8 $ 386

10 Annualization Factor L9/L1 ________1.105%

UGI Exhibit A (Historic)

Adjustment - Salary Annualization

M 3

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year -12 Months Ended September 30,201!
($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-9
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 1

[2] [3]

Line
#____________ Description_____________Reference

Total
Salary Pro Forma

Annualization Adjustment

1 Annualize salaries of key positions partly employed in 2015 $ 916 $ 664

[…]

34 Communication Equipment 370

35 Other Equipment 371

36 TOTAL TRANSMISSION

niRTRIRl ITIQN PI ANJ

37 Land & Land Rights 374

38 Structures & Improvements 375

39 Mains 376

40 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 378
41 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 379

42 Services 350
43 Meters 361

44 Meter Installations 382
45 House Regulators 363
46 House Regulatory Installations 364
47 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 365
48 Other Property 356

49 Other Equipment 357

50 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

GENERAL PLANT
51 Land & Land Rights 359
52 Structures & Improvements 390
53 Office Furniture & Equipment 391
54 Transportation Equipment 392
55 Stores Equipment 393
56 Tools & Garage Equipment 394
57 Laboratory Equipment 395
58 Power Operated Equipment 395
59 Communication Equipment 397
60 Miscellaneous Equipment 398

61 TOTAL GENERAL

62 TOTAL DEPRECIATION

63 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS

64 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION

UGI Exhlbl A (Historic)

Schedule D-21

Witness: J.F. Weidmayer

Page 2 of 2

[2) [31 [4] [S]

Adjustment

9/30/15 To Annualize Other Pro Forma

Depredation Depreciation Pro Forma Historic Year

Exoense Exoense Adjust Deoreciation

-

•

27 2 29

9,786 273 10.059

696 60 756

52 52

11.771 864 12,635

1.816 5 1.821

1.314 20 1.334

97 75 172

194 5 199
128 (57) 71

25 (1) 24
59 (5) 54

25.965 1.241 27.206

(591) 1.325 734

3,942 (2.591) 1.351

(432) 433 1

368 34 402

19 (4) 15

59 59
58 3 61

3.423 (800) 2.623

$ 29.388 $ 441 S $ 29.829

$ Ui). * -<477>-

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year • 12 Months Ended September 30,2015

($ in Thousands)

Schedule D-31

Witness: N. M. McKinney

Page 1 ol 1

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[1] [2] [3] 14] [5]

Factor Recorded Pro Forma

Line or Account Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Reference Number 9/30/15 Adjustments 9/30/15

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 $ 401 $ $ 401

2 Capita! Stock 05) 284 (1) 269

3 PA & Local Use taxes 171 $ 171

4 Social Security D-32 408.3 2,690 30 $ 2,720

5 FUTA D-32 408.2 21 - $ 21

6 SUTA D-32 408.4 243 3 $ 246

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 1,853 $ 1,853

8 Other • Miscellaneous 84 $ 84

9 Total $ 5,448 $ 317 $ 5,765

(1) For FY15, the Company made a one-time adjustment to capital stock expense due to an over-accrual of the liability. The

adjustment above was done to reflect capital stock tax on a normalized basis.

UGI Exhibit A (Historic)

UGl Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Historic Year • 12 Months Ended September 30,2015
($ in Thousands)

Schedule
Witness:

Page

D-32
A. P. Kelly

1 oi 1

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[1] [2] [3] [4]

Line
#

Account
Description Number

Historic Year
9/30/15

Present Rates
Pro Forma

Adjustments

increase
in Payroll

[…]

changes in the price of a stock and weekly percent changes in the NYSE
Average over a period of five years. In the case of shorter price histones, a
smaller time period is used, but two years is the minimum. The Betas are
periodically adjusted for their long-term tendency to regress toward 1.00.

_____________________________ Technical Rank_____________________________
A prediction of relative price movement, primarily over the next three to six
months. It Is a function of price action relative to all stocks followed by Value
Line. Stocks ranked 1 (Highest) or 2 (Above Average) are likely to outpace
the market. Those ranked 4 (Below Average) or 5 (Lowest) are not
expected to outperform most stocks over the next six months. Stocks
ranked 3 (Average) will probably advance or decline with the market.
Investors should use the Technical and Timeliness Ranks as complements

to one another.

UGI GAS EXHIBIT E - PROOF OF REVENUE

Exhibit E

D. Lahoff

Page 1 of 7

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Proof of Revenue Summary - Total Revenue

Percent Change Percent of

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue
Proposed
Revenue

Revenue
Change

from Present
Revenue

Total Rate
Increase

R/RT 348,120 22,744,148 $ 190,015,038 $ 233,347,467 $ 43,332,429 22.8% 74.0%
N/NT 38,394 14,141,073 $ 83,820,976 $ 96,316,755 $ 12,495,779 14.9% 21.3%

DS 592 3,239,371 $ 13,873,223 $ 14,854,703 $ 981,480 7.1% 1.7%

LFD 464 14,564,585 $ 25,795,573 $ 27,549,810 $ 1,754,237 6.8% 3.0%

Interruptible 322 50,276,404 $ 4,900,000 $ 4,900,000 $ - 0.0% 0.0%
XD - Firm 27 17,418,626 $ 11,785,496 $ 11,785,496 $ - 0.0% 0.0%

Total 387,919 122,384,208 $ 330,190,307 $ 388,754,232 $ 58,563,925 17.7% 100.0%

Other Operating Revenue $ 4,480,000 $ 4,480,000 $ -

Total $ 334,670,307 $ 393,234,232 $ 58,563,925 17.5%

Notes:
1) Only Rates R and N and former Rate N customers moving to Rates DS and LFD include the PGC cost of gas.

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Residential Service - Rate Schedules R & RT
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2017

Pro Forma

Number of Consumption
Bills Mcf Current Rate Current Revenue

Descriotion m f2) (31 (4)

Proposed

Rate

(6)

Proposed Revenue

(D

Proposed

Revenue

Change

(8)

Exhibit E

D. Lahoff

Page 2 of 7

% Change

(9)

Residential Service & Residential Transoortatlon Service

Customer Charges

RateR 3,605.184 $ 8.55 s 30,824,323 $ 17.50 $ 63.090.720 $ 32,266.397

Rate RT 572,256 S 8.55 $ 4,892.789 S 17.50 $ 10.014.480 $ 5.121.691

4,177,440 $ 35,717.112 S 73,105,200 S 37,388,088

GET Gas Customer Charge 6,266 S 23.96 $ 198,099 $ 23.96 s 198,099 s -

Distribution Charges

First 5 12,112,602 $ 3.3082 $ 40.070,910 $ 3.0123 $ 36,486,791 $ (3.584,119)

All over 5 10.631.546 s 2.6634 $ 28.316,060 s 3.0123 s 32.025.406 ? 3.709.346

Subtotal 22,744,148 s 68,386,970 s 68,512,197 $ 125,227

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A 0.00% s - 0.00% s - s -

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 1/ 19,067,626 $ 4.2662 s 81,346.305 $ 4.2662 $ 81,346,305 $ -

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 19,067,626 2.19% s 1,781,484 2.19% $ 1,781,484 $ -

Low Income Self-Help Program (USHP) 21,720,661 2i $ 0.0839 $ 1,822,363 s - s - s (1,822,363)

Universal Service Program (USP) - Rider F 21,720,661 $ - $ - $ 0.2927 s 6,356,605 s 6,356,605

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 19,067.626 s 0.0400 $ 762,705 s 0.0146 $ 278,387 s (484,318)

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 22.744.148 $ $ . $ 0.0778 s 1,769,189 s 1.769.189

Total Rate R/RT 22,744.148 $ 190.015.038 $ 233,347,467 $ 43,332,429 22.8%

Notes:

1/The PGC rate is based on rates effective December 1,2015.
21 The LISHP rate is based on rates effective December 1,2015.

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Non-Residential Service - Rate Schedules N & NT

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2017

Exhibit E

D. Lahoff

Page 3 of 7

Number of
Bids

Pro Forma
Consumption

Mcf Current Rate Current Revenue
Proposed